Recei ved: 01/16/2018

PSC No: 120 - Electricity
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Initial Effective Date: January 17, 2018

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-M-0311, dated 12/19/17.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

21

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York

. CASHBACK Program

Farm Waste Electric Generating System Option
Wind Electric Service Options

Electric Hybrid Generating System Option
Supply Service Options

Solar Residential Electric Service Option

Solar Non-Residential Electric Service Option
Reserved for Future Use

Micro-combined Heat and Power (MCHP) Service Option
Fuel Cell Electric Service Option
Micro-Hydroelectric Service Option

Excelsior Job Program

Residential Agricultural Discount (“RAD”)
Distributed Load Relief Program

Commercial System Relief Program

Direct Load Control Program

Community Distributed Generation

Rate Adjustment Mechanism (RAM)

Clean Energy Standard (CES) Collection

Cancel l ed by 23 Rev. Leaf No. 2.1 Effective 07/16/2018

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf No. 2.1
Revision: 22
Superseding Revision: 21

LEAF NO.

114

116

117.1

117.3

117.6

117.31

117.32

117.34

117.35

117.37

117.40

117.43

117.45

117.46

117.46.8

117.46.18

117.46.20

117.46.24

117.46.25

CANCELLED
01/17/ 2018



