PSC No: 120 - Electricity	Leaf No. 2.1
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation	Revision: 22
Initial Effective Date: January 17, 2018	Superseding Revision: 21
Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-M-0311, dated 12/19/17.	

TABLE OF CONTENTS GENERAL INFORMATION	LEAF NO.
21. CA\$HBACK Program	114
22. Farm Waste Electric Generating System Option	116
23. Wind Electric Service Options	117.1
24. Electric Hybrid Generating System Option	117.3
25. Supply Service Options	117.6
26. Solar Residential Electric Service Option	117.31
27. Solar Non-Residential Electric Service Option	117.32
28. Reserved for Future Use	117.34
29. Micro-combined Heat and Power (MCHP) Service Option	117.35
30. Fuel Cell Electric Service Option	117.37
31. Micro-Hydroelectric Service Option	117.40
32. Excelsior Job Program	117.43
33. Residential Agricultural Discount ("RAD")	117.45
34. Distributed Load Relief Program	117.46
35. Commercial System Relief Program	117.46.8
36. Direct Load Control Program	117.46.18
37. Community Distributed Generation	117.46.20
38. Rate Adjustment Mechanism (RAM)	117.46.24
39. Clean Energy Standard (CES) Collection	117.46.25

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York